
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3678
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2005
CARGO HANDLING FACILITIES
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Moorthy Shri A.K.;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the name of airports in the country having cargo handling facilities at present;

(b) whether the Government is considering to make available cargo facilities in some more airports; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
- MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) : - Airports Authority of India has established cargo handling facilities a t Kolkata, Mumbai, Chennai, Delhi, Guwahati, Lucknow, Nagpur and Coimbatore airports.

(b)& (c) :- Yes, Sir. Airports Authority of India has provided cargo handling facilities at Amritsar, Jammu and Indore airports.
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